
OREGON RACING COMMISSION
E.O.L.S. STATISTICAL REPORT

Eastern Oregon Livestock Show 2019
DAY 1  JUNE 07, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 2 0 0 0 7
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 29 11 0 0 0 40
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 13,500.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.00

HANDLE:
Win 2,609.00 1,049.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,658.00
Place 751.00 371.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,122.00
Show 389.00 174.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 563.00
Daily Double 302.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 302.00
Quinella 2,251.00 671.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,922.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 1,821.00 522.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,343.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 8,123.00 2,787.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,910.00

COMMISSION:
Association 1,705.83 585.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,291.10
State of Oregon 81.23 27.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.10

TOTAL COMMISSION: 1,787.06 613.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.20

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 43.03 18.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.57
Fair Assoc. 35.21 15.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.38

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 78.24 33.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.95

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 8,397.85



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
E.O.L.S. STATISTICAL REPORT

Eastern Oregon Livestock Show 2019
DAY 2     JUNE 08, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 3 5 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 17 23 0 0 0 40
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 9,500.00 13,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,700.00

HANDLE:
Win 2,731.00 3,993.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,724.00
Place 554.00 872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,426.00
Show 265.00 405.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 670.00
Daily Double 0.00 326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 326.00
Quinella 1,855.00 2,041.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,896.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 2,321.00 2,481.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,802.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 7,726.00 10,118.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,844.00

COMMISSION:
Association 1,622.46 2,124.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,747.24
State of Oregon 77.26 101.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.44

TOTAL COMMISSION: 1,699.72 2,225.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,925.68

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 60.02 49.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.13
Fair Assoc. 34.55 23.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.74

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 94.57 72.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.87

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 13,751.45



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
E.O.L.S. STATISTICAL REPORT

Eastern Oregon Livestock Show 2019
DAY 3    JUNE 09, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 1 0 0 0 6
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 22 4 0 0 0 26
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 17,300.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,100.00

HANDLE:
Win 3,548.00 502.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,050.00
Place 938.00 86.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,024.00
Show 304.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 339.00
Daily Double 117.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.00
Quinella 1,654.00 157.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,811.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 1,245.00 114.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,359.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 7,806.00 894.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.00

COMMISSION:
Association 1,639.26 187.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,827.00
State of Oregon 78.06 8.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.00

TOTAL COMMISSION: 1,717.32 196.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,914.00

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 40.50 6.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.11
Fair assoc. 33.13 5.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.54

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 73.63 12.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.65

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 6,700.35



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
E.O.L.S. STATISTICAL REPORT

Eastern Oregon Livestock Show 2019
Totals for racemeet  June 07-09, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 13 8 0 0 0 21
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 68 38 0 0 0 106
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 40,300.00 21,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,600.00

HANDLE:
Win 8,888.00 5,544.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,432.00
Place 2,243.00 1,329.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,572.00
Show 958.00 614.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,572.00
Daily Double 419.00 326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 745.00
Quinella 5,760.00 2,869.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,629.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 5,387.00 3,117.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,504.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 23,655.00 13,799.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,454.00

COMMISSION:
Association 4,967.55 2,897.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,865.34
State of Oregon 236.55 137.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 374.54

TOTAL COMMISSION: 5,204.10 3,035.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,239.88

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 143.55 74.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 217.81
Fair Assoc. 102.89 43.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 146.66

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 246.44 118.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 364.47

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 28,849.65



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair June 15, 2019
DAY 1 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 3 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 30 18 0 0 0 48
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 14,600.00 11,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00

HANDLE:
Win 6,249.00 3,812.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,061.00
Place 2,125.00 1,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,560.00
Show 1,406.00 813.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,219.00
Daily Double/P3 805.00 111.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 916.00
Quinella 2,078.00 1,665.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,743.00
Exacta 1,532.00 939.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,471.00
Trifecta 4,975.00 2,618.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,593.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 19,170.00 11,393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,563.00

COMMISSION:
Association 4,138.34 2,279.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,418.23
State of Oregon 191.70 113.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 305.63

TOTAL COMMISSION: 4,330.04 2,393.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,723.86

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 56.39 13.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.88
Fair Assoc. 46.14 11.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.18

.
TOTAL BREAKAGE: 102.53 24.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.06

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $20,795.45 23,712.08
Onsite GPD Balance of $2,916.63 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair June 16, 2019
DAY 2 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 3 5 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 13 25 0 0 0 38
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 8,300.00 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,800.00

HANDLE:
Win 6,733.00 12,285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,018.00
Place 1,361.00 3,607.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,968.00
Show 937.00 2,574.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,511.00
Daily Double/P3 441.00 216.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 657.00
Quinella 2,229.00 3,748.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,977.00
Exacta 998.00 1,677.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,675.00
Trifecta 4,903.00 7,495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,398.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 17,602.00 31,602.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,204.00

COMMISSION:
Association 3,696.42 6,636.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,332.84
State of Oregon 176.02 316.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 492.04

TOTAL COMMISSION: 3,872.44 6,952.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,824.88

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 76.80 218.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 295.70
Fair Assoc. 62.83 179.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 241.93

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 139.63 398.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 537.63

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $35,728.80 37,841.49
Onsite GPD Balance of $2,112.69 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair June 22, 2019
DAY 3 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 7 1 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 33 5 0 0 0 38
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 20,850.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,550.00

HANDLE:
Win 10,244.00 1,682.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,926.00
Place 3,110.00 287.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,397.00
Show 2,065.00 241.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,306.00
Daily Double/P3 504.00 675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,179.00
Quinella 3,467.00 406.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,873.00
Exacta 1,968.00 227.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,195.00
Trifecta 5,060.00 946.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,006.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 26,418.00 4,464.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,882.00

COMMISSION:
Association 4,931.02 849.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,780.06
State of Oregon 264.18 44.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.82

 
TOTAL COMMISSION: 5,195.20 893.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,088.88

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 88.91 27.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.32
Fair Assoc. 72.75 22.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.17

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 161.66 49.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 211.49

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $22,492.40 24,581.63
Onsite GPD Balance of $2,089.23 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair June 23, 2019
DAY 4 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 7 1 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 42 4 0 0 0 46
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 19,950.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,750.00

HANDLE:
Win 11,837.00 924.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,761.00
Place 3,092.00 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,391.00
Show 2,253.00 192.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,445.00
Daily Double/P3 1,224.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,224.00
Quinella 4,541.00 501.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,042.00
Exacta 2,438.00 162.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00
Trifecta 8,585.00 686.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,271.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 33,970.00 2,764.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,734.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,446.42 523.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,970.26
State of Oregon 339.70 27.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 367.34

TOTAL COMMISSION: 6,786.12 551.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,337.60

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 123.33 8.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.09
Fair Assoc. 100.91 7.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.08

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 224.24 15.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.17

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $28,001.15 29,156.23
Onsite GPD Balance of $1,155.08 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair July 29, 2019
DAY 5 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 2 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 31 10 0 0 0 41
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 19,450.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,950.00

HANDLE:
Win 8,616.00 2,199.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,815.00
Place 2,299.00 469.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,768.00
Show 1,372.00 269.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,641.00
Daily Double/P3 671.00 623.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,294.00
Quinella 3,592.00 821.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,413.00
Exacta 1,577.00 478.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,055.00
Trifecta 5,550.00 1,374.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,924.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 23,677.00 6,233.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,910.00

COMMISSION:
Association 4,480.69 1,191.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,672.14
State of Oregon 236.77 62.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 299.10

TOTAL COMMISSION: 4,717.46 1,253.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,971.24

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 81.01 23.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.78
Fair Assoc. 66.28 19.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.72

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 147.29 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.50

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $24,291.60 23,748.26
Onsite GPD Balance of $-543.34 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair June 30, 2019
DAY 6 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 3 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 26 17 0 0 0 43
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 17,900.00 12,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,200.00

HANDLE:
Win 7,742.00 4,191.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,933.00
Place 2,274.00 1,192.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,466.00
Show 1,552.00 946.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,498.00
Daily Double/P3 627.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 877.00
Quinella 2,774.00 1,387.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,161.00
Exacta 1,846.00 953.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,799.00
Trifecta 5,641.00 2,995.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,636.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 22,456.00 11,914.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,370.00

COMMISSION:
Association 4,253.04 2,248.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,501.82
State of Oregon 224.56 119.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 343.70

TOTAL COMMISSION: 4,477.60 2,367.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,845.52

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 125.54 63.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 189.21
Fair Assoc. 102.72 52.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 154.81

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 228.26 115.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 344.02

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $26,737.15 27,180.46
Onsite GPD Balance of $443.31 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J.C.F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair July 04, 2019
DAY 7 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 3 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 25 20 0 0 0 45
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 13,900.00 44,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,650.00

HANDLE:
Win 12,268.00 10,177.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,445.00
Place 3,016.00 2,789.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,805.00
Show 2,077.00 2,226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,303.00
Daily Double/P3 1,452.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,452.00
Quinella 4,985.00 3,267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,252.00
Exacta 2,021.00 1,882.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,903.00
Trifecta 9,281.00 6,815.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,096.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 35,100.00 27,156.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,256.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,676.56 5,095.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,771.64
State of Oregon 351.00 271.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 622.56

TOTAL COMMISSION: 7,027.56 5,366.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,394.20

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 289.56 92.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.67
Fair Assoc. 236.92 75.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 312.29

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 526.48 167.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 693.96

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $45,799.95 49,167.84
Onsite GPD Balance of $3,367.89 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J.C.F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair July 06, 2019
DAY 8 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 1 0 0 0 7
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 29 5 0 0 0 34
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 18,300.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,300.00

HANDLE:
Win 10,666.00 1,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,826.00
Place 3,364.00 332.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,696.00
Show 2,493.00 260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,753.00
Daily Double/P3 1,164.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,164.00
Quinella 4,369.00 526.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,895.00
Exacta 3,229.00 314.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,543.00
Trifecta 7,010.00 756.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,766.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 32,295.00 3,348.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,643.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,121.03 633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,754.03
State of Oregon 322.95 33.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 356.43

TOTAL COMMISSION: 6,443.98 666.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,110.46

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 148.66 15.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.18
Fair Assoc. 121.64 12.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.33

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 270.30 28.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 298.51

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $24,691.45 28,234.03
Onsite GPD Balance of $3,542.58 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J.C.F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair July 07, 2019
DAY 9 *Figures Below Reflect GPD Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 2 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 31 10 0 0 0 41
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 26,500.00 16,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,450.00

HANDLE:
Win 11,726.00 4,465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,191.00
Place 2,878.00 1,108.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,986.00
Show 1,518.00 495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,013.00
Daily Double/P3 1,384.00 369.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,753.00
Quinella 4,177.00 1,479.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,656.00
Exacta 2,668.00 1,035.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,703.00
Trifecta 8,286.00 2,752.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,038.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 32,637.00 11,703.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,340.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,208.89 2,214.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,423.80
State of Oregon 326.37 117.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 443.40

TOTAL COMMISSION: 6,535.26 2,331.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,867.20

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 75.05 33.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.86
Fair Assoc. 61.40 27.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.06

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 136.45 61.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.92

RETURN TO  BETTORS: Payoff of $31,781.75 35,274.88
Onsite GPD Balance of $3,493.13 to Get Return to Bettors Total



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
J. C. F. STATISTICAL REPORT

Josephine County Fair 2019
Totals for Race Meet June 15 - July 07, 2019

 THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 50 21 0 0 0 71
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 260 114 0 0 0 374
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 159,750.00            112,900.00            0.00 0.00 0.00 272,650.00              

HANDLE:
Win 86,081.00              40,895.00              0.00 0.00 0.00 126,976.00              
Place 23,519.00              11,518.00              0.00 0.00 0.00 35,037.00                
Show 15,673.00              8,016.00                0.00 0.00 0.00 23,689.00                
Daily Double/P3 8,272.00                2,244.00                0.00 0.00 0.00 10,516.00                
Quinella 32,212.00              13,800.00              0.00 0.00 0.00 46,012.00                
Exacta 18,277.00 7,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,944.00
Trifecta 59,291.00              26,437.00              0.00 0.00 0.00 85,728.00                
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 243,325.00 110,577.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,902.00

COMMISSION:
Association 46,952.41 21,672.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,624.82
State of Oregon 2,433.25 1,105.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,539.02

TOTAL COMMISSION: 49,385.66 22,778.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,163.84

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 1,065.25 497.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,562.69
Fair Assoc. 871.59 406.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,278.57

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 1,936.84 904.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,841.26

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 278,896.90



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
CRRU STATISTICAL REPORT

Crooked River Roundup Meet 2019
DAY 1  July 10, 2019 *Figures Below Reflect CRR Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 3 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 28 13 0 0 0 41
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 16,000.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,600.00

HANDLE:
Win 9,561.00 6,408.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,969.00
Place 2,862.00 2,704.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,566.00
Show 2,175.00 1,438.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,613.00
Daily Double 1,202.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,202.00
Quinella 4,857.00 3,263.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,120.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 9,003.00 4,370.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,373.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 29,660.00 18,183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,843.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,228.60 3,818.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,047.03
State of Oregon 296.60 181.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 478.43

TOTAL COMMISSION: 6,525.20 4,000.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,525.46

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 114.85 18.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 133.38
Fair Assoc. 93.97 15.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.14

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 208.82 33.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 242.52

RETURN TO  BETTORS: ADW and CRR Balance of $-2,230.93 Equals Payoff of $39,305.95 37,075.02



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
CRRU STATISTICAL REPORT

Crooked River Roundup Meet 2019
DAY 2  July 11, 2019 *Figures Below Reflect CRR Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 2 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 31 11 0 0 0 42
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 19,200.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,600.00

HANDLE:
Win 10,783.00 3,139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,922.00
Place 3,159.00 1,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,289.00
Show 2,227.00 568.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,795.00
Daily Double 1,041.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,041.00
Quinella 6,868.00 2,293.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,161.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 9,035.00 2,843.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,878.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 33,113.00 9,973.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,086.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,953.73 2,094.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,048.06
State of Oregon 331.13 99.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 430.86

TOTAL COMMISSION: 7,284.86 2,194.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,478.92

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. -58.37 37.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20.90
Fair Assoc. -47.76 30.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 -17.10

TOTAL BREAKAGE: -106.13 68.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 -38.00

RETURN TO  BETTORS: ADW and CRR Balance of $5,877.13 Equals Payoff of $27,767.95 33,645.08



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
CRRU STATISTICAL REPORT

Crooked River Roundup Meet 2019
DAY 3  July 12, 2019 *Figures Below Reflect CRR Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 7 3 0 0 0 10
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 40 14 0 0 0 54
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 25,000.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,600.00

HANDLE:
Win 13,698.00 6,394.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,092.00
Place 4,463.00 2,071.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,534.00
Show 2,529.00 917.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,446.00
Daily Double 980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 980.00
Quinella 7,645.00 2,915.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,560.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 13,951.00 4,931.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,882.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 43,266.00 17,228.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,494.00

COMMISSION:
Association 9,085.86 3,617.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,703.74
State of Oregon 432.66 172.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 604.94

TOTAL COMMISSION: 9,518.52 3,790.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,308.68

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 125.65 73.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.88
Fair Assoc. 102.81 59.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.73

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 228.46 133.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 361.61

RETURN TO  BETTORS: ADW and CRR Balance of $-260.49 Equals Payoff of $47,084.20 46,823.71



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
CRRU STATISTICAL REPORT

Crooked River Roundup Meet 2019
DAY 4  July 13, 2019 *Figures Below Reflect CRR Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 4 0 0 0 10
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 29 28 0 0 0 57
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 32,350.00 28,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,300.00

HANDLE:
Win 10,405.00 10,596.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,001.00
Place 3,647.00 3,946.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,593.00
Show 2,586.00 3,082.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,668.00
Daily Double 976.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 976.00
Quinella 5,697.00 5,444.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,141.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 9,973.00 9,316.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,289.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 33,284.00 32,384.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,668.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,989.64 6,800.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,790.28
State of Oregon 332.84 323.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 656.68

TOTAL COMMISSION: 7,322.48 7,124.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,446.96

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. -202.91 123.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 -79.28
Fair Assoc. -166.01 101.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 -64.86

TOTAL BREAKAGE: -368.92 224.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 -144.14

RETURN TO  BETTORS: ADW and CRR Balance of $5,494.88 Equals Payoff of $45,870.30 51,365.18



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
CRRU STATISTICAL REPORT

Crooked River Roundup Meet 2019
Totals for racemeet July 10-13 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 24 12 0 0 0 36
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 128 66 0 0 0 194
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 92,550.00 54,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,100.00

HANDLE:
Win 44,447.00 26,537.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,984.00
Place 14,131.00 9,851.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,982.00
Show 9,517.00 6,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,522.00
Daily Double 4,199.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,199.00
Quinella 25,067.00 13,915.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,982.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 41,962.00 21,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,422.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 139,323.00 77,768.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 217,091.00

COMMISSION:
Association 29,257.83 16,331.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,589.11
State of Oregon 1,393.23 777.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,170.91

TOTAL COMMISSION: 30,651.06 17,108.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,760.02

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. -20.78 252.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.08
Fair Assoc. -16.99 206.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 189.91

TOTAL BREAKAGE: -37.77 459.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 421.99

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 168,908.99

*Figures Above Reflect CRR Onsite Handle Only, in Order to Accurately Calculate Monies Owed to Sources*



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
TILLAMOOK STATISTICAL REPORT

Tillamook County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 1  August 07, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 8 0 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 46 0 0 0 0 46
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 24,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,850.00

HANDLE:
Win 6,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,456.00
Place 1,634.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,634.00
Show 1,164.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,164.00
Daily Double 1,188.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,188.00
Quinella 4,104.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,104.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 12,004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,004.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 26,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,550.00

COMMISSION:
Association 5,575.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,575.50
State of Oregon 265.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 265.50

TOTAL COMMISSION: 5,841.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,841.00

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 108.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.76
Fair Assoc. 88.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.99

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 197.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.75

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 20,511.25



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
TILLAMOOK STATISTICAL REPORT

Tillamook County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 2  August 08, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 7 1 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 36 5 0 0 0 41
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 22,900.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,600.00

HANDLE:
Win 6,633.00 829.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,462.00
Place 1,855.00 242.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,097.00
Show 1,128.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,253.00
Daily Double 1,576.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,576.00
Quinella 5,081.00 606.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,687.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 14,041.00 1,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,673.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 30,314.00 3,434.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,748.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,365.94 721.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,087.08
State of Oregon 303.14 34.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 337.48

TOTAL COMMISSION: 6,669.08 755.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,424.56

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 152.06 124.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.47
Fair Assoc. 23.66 19.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.02

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 175.72 143.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 319.49

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 26,003.95



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
TILLAMOOK STATISTICAL REPORT

Tillamook County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 3  August 9, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 7 1 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 35 4 0 0 0 39
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 21,750.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,450.00

HANDLE:
Win 8,785.00 1,011.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,796.00
Place 1,774.00 236.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00
Show 1,309.00 66.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,375.00
Daily Double 1,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,613.00
Quinella 6,437.00 656.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,093.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 16,176.00 1,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,366.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 36,094.00 3,159.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,253.00

COMMISSION:
Association 7,579.74 663.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,243.13
State of Oregon 360.94 31.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 392.53

TOTAL COMMISSION: 7,940.68 694.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,635.66

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 166.85 13.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.34
Fair Assoc. 136.52 11.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.55

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 303.37 24.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 327.89

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 30,289.45



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
TILLAMOOK STATISTICAL REPORT

Tillamook County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 4  August 10, 2019  

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 7 2 0 0 0 9
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 38 12 0 0 0 50
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 22,650.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,050.00

HANDLE:
Win 10,246.00 1,928.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,174.00
Place 1,753.00 396.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,149.00
Show 1,068.00 270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,338.00
Daily Double 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00
Quinella 4,494.00 1,202.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,696.00
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 14,094.00 3,256.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,350.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 32,545.00 7,052.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,597.00

COMMISSION:
Association 6,834.45 1,480.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,315.37
State of Oregon 325.45 70.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 395.97

TOTAL COMMISSION: 7,159.90 1,551.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,711.34

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 140.14 23.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.33
Fair Assoc. 114.66 18.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 133.63

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 254.80 42.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 296.96

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 30,588.70



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
TILLAMOOK STATISTICAL REPORT

Tillamook County Fair Meet 2019
Totals for racemeet August 07-10, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 29 4 0 0 0 33
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 155 21 0 0 0 176
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

      
Purses 92,150.00              10,800.00              0.00 0.00 0.00 102,950.00              

      
HANDLE:       
Win 32,120 3,768 0 0 0 35,888
Place 7,016 874 0 0 0 7,890
Show 4,669 461 0 0 0 5,130
Daily Double 5,267 0 0 0 0 5,267
Quinella 20,116 2,464 0 0 0 22,580
Exacta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trifecta 56,315 6,078 0 0 0 62,393
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      
TOTAL HANDLE: 125,503.00 13,645.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,148.00

      
COMMISSION:       
Association 26,355.63 2,865.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,221.08
State of Oregon 1,255.03 136.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,391.48

      
TOTAL COMMISSION: 27,610.66 3,001.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,612.56

      
BREAKAGE:       
Horseman's Assoc. 567.81                   161.09                   0.00 0.00 0.00 728.90                     
Fair Assoc. 363.83                   49.36                     0.00 0.00 0.00 413.19                     

      
TOTAL BREAKAGE: 931.64 210.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,142.09

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 107,393.35



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
HCF STATISTICAL REPORT

Harney County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 1  Sept. 06, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 5 1 0 0 0 6
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 18 4 0 0 0 22
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 13,250.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.00

HANDLE:
Win 1,611.00 141.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,752.00
Place 320.00 48.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 368.00
Show 87.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113.00
Daily Double 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
Quinella 475.00 71.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.00
Exacta 95.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00
Trifecta 248.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 266.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 2,856.00 313.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,169.00

COMMISSION:
Association 599.76 65.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 665.49
State of Oregon 28.56 3.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.69

TOTAL COMMISSION: 628.32 68.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 697.18

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 7.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.71
Fair Assoc. 4.32 -0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.86

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 12.03 -0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.57

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 2,460.25



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
HCF STATISTICAL REPORT

Harney County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 2  Sept. 07, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 2 0 0 0 8
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 32 9 0 0 0 41
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 18,450.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,750.00

HANDLE:
Win 2,484.00 1,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,573.00
Place 650.00 144.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 794.00
Show 238.00 83.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 321.00
Daily Double 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
Quinella 1,127.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,377.00
Exacta 105.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.00
Trifecta 1,217.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,457.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 5,823.00 1,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,643.00

COMMISSION:
Association 1,222.83 382.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,605.03
State of Oregon 58.23 18.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.43

TOTAL COMMISSION: 1,281.06 400.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,681.46

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 11.96 18.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.66
Fair Assoc. 7.33 15.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.63

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 19.29 34.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.29

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 5,908.25



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
HCF STATISTICAL REPORT

Harney County Fair Meet 2019
DAY 3  Sept. 08, 2019

THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 6 0 0 0 0 6
On-Card Races (Mixed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

On-Card Horses (Straight) 27 0 0 0 0 27
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purses 16,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,900.00

HANDLE:
Win 1,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,978.00
Place 269.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 269.00
Show 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00
Daily Double 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.00
Quinella 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 660.00
Exacta 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00
Trifecta 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL HANDLE: 3,928.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,928.00

COMMISSION:
Association 824.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 824.88
State of Oregon 39.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.28

TOTAL COMMISSION: 864.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 864.16

BREAKAGE:
Horseman's Assoc. 32.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.99
Fair Assoc. 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00

TOTAL BREAKAGE: 59.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.99

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 3,003.85



OREGON RACING COMMISSION
HCF STATISTICAL REPORT

Harney County Fair Meet 2019
Totals for Sept.  06-08, 2019
 THOROUGHBRED QUARTER HORSE APPALOOSA ARABIAN PAINT TOTALS
RACES:
On-Card Races (Straight) 17 3 0 0 0 20
On-Card Races (Mixed) -                         -                         0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-Card Races 0 0 0 0 0 0

     
On-Card Horses (Straight) 77 13 0 0 0 90
On-Card Horses (Mixed) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Off-Card Horses 0 0 0 0 0 0

     
Purses 48,600.00              7,950.00                0.00 0.00 0.00 56,550.00                

     
HANDLE:      
Win 6,073.00                1,230.00                0.00 0.00 0.00 7,303.00                  
Place 1,239.00                192.00                   0.00 0.00 0.00 1,431.00                  
Show 405.00                   109.00                   0.00 0.00 0.00 514.00                     
Daily Double 38.00                     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00                       
Quinella 2,262.00                321.00                   0.00 0.00 0.00 2,583.00                  
Exacta 235.00                   23.00                     0.00 0.00 0.00 258.00                     
Trifecta 2,355.00                258.00                   0.00 0.00 0.00 2,613.00                  
(Other) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

     
TOTAL HANDLE: 12,607.00              2,133.00              0.00 0.00 0.00 14,740.00                

     
COMMISSION:      
Association 2,647.47                447.93                   0.00 0.00 0.00 3,095.40                  
State of Oregon 126.07                   21.33                     0.00 0.00 0.00 147.40                     

     
TOTAL COMMISSION: 2,773.54                469.26                 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,242.80                  

     
BREAKAGE:      
Horseman's Assoc. 52.66                     18.70                     0.00 0.00 0.00 71.36                       
Fair Assoc. 38.65                     14.84                     0.00 0.00 0.00 53.49                       

     
TOTAL BREAKAGE: 91.31                    33.54                   0.00 0.00 0.00 124.85                     

RETURN TO  BETTORS: 11,372.35


